RUZURGI®

(rew-ZUR-jee)

Active ingredient: amifampridine (a-mee-fam-pri-deen)

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using RUZURGI. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about taking RUZURGI.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I taking RUZURGI?
- 2. What should I know before I take RUZURGI?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I take RUZURGI?
- 5. What should I know while taking RUZURGI?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I taking RUZURGI?

RUZURGI contains the active ingredient

amifampridine.RUZURGI is a potassium channel blocker. It is thought to help restore the normal connection between nerves and muscles, which may help to reduce muscle weakness.

RUZURGI is used to treat Lambert-Eaton myasthenic syndrome (LEMS) in adults and children aged 6 years and above.

2. What should I know before I take RUZURGI?

Warnings

Do not take RUZURGI if:

- you are allergic to amifampridine, fampridine or other aminopyridines, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
- you are taking other forms of amifampridine or other aminopyridines
- Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.
- you have a history of seizures, fits or convulsions.

Check with your doctor if you:

- have any other medical conditions including

 a history of seizures, fits, or
 - convulsions
 - problems with your liver
 - problems with your kidneys
 - problems with your heart such as torsades de pointes
- take any medicines for any other condition